©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
CONFIGURABLE
NeoPower
Up to 4000 W
Total Power
Up to 4000 W
Input Voltage

6 advancedenergy.com
NP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Case Code Module Options
Codes
First - # of Slots
Second - Type
Third - Voltage Code
Forth - Option Code
Case Option Codes
First - Case Options
Second -
Configuration Code
Parallel/
Series Code
Separate
multiple codes
with "&"
Software
Code
Communication
Bus
Modification
Code
NPWWXYZ - XYZO - XY - XYZ - A - 0 - XXX
WW = Number of
Slots - Case Size
08 = 8 Slots
X = Input Voltage
Range
W = Wide range
90 to 264 VAC
H = High line
L = Low line
Y = Input Phase
1 = Single phase
3 = Three phase
Z = Input Line
A = AC input
D = DC input
X = Number of Slots
for Module
1 = 1 slot, single O/P
Y = Module Type
(M)edical
Z = Voltage Code(s)
See table
O = Option Codes:
0 = DVS, Module ON
1 = DCS, Module ON
2 = AVS, Module ON
3 = ACS, Module ON
4 = DVS, Module OFF
5 = DCS, Module OFF
6 = AVS, Module OFF
7 = ACS, Module OFF
Z = Option defined in
MOD-I
X = Case Options
0 = No options
1 = Reverse air
Z = See MOD-I
Y = Configuration
Code
0 = Shipped from AEI
cases/modules
C = Shipped
configured, modules
installed
See Table
000 = No
series/parallel
A =